
2025 Salve Regina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-25   Conf: 7-13   Home: 6-8   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (227), Opp (228)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Oswald (8), Bello (3), Merck (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kelly 2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-
148), Oswald (37-42), Kelly (25-27), Bello (16-20), Peterson (15-19), Cronin (11-11), Gendron (9-12), Merck (7-9), Murphy (3-5), Plourde
(3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Franceschi, Sam .354 36-35 96 17 34 6 3 0 13 46 .479 12 3 20 1 .426 4 2 16-19 50 72 7 .946
4 Lane, Emily .329 33-32 79 16 26 3 0 1 12 32 .405 8 12 13 0 .460 1 1 14-15 193 12 3 .986
3 Wicklund, Skylar .310 31-26 84 9 26 1 0 0 3 27 .321 2 0 9 0 .326 0 1 12-13 36 2 0 1.000
14 Cronin, Emily .281 37-37 114 10 32 8 1 2 23 48 .421 6 0 9 1 .309 3 2 3-3 36 2 0 1.000
10 Cosciello, Jacey .274 35-34 106 20 29 1 1 1 7 35 .330 21 0 16 0 .391 1 0 19-20 63 5 2 .971
20 Bello, Morganti .269 31-29 78 11 21 7 0 0 5 28 .359 6 0 4 0 .318 1 1 7-8 96 9 6 .946
18 Lanteri, Kylie .190 31-30 79 10 15 2 0 1 12 20 .253 9 2 20 1 .289 0 3 9-10 18 51 6 .920
21 Saccoccio, Olivia .182 33-29 77 9 14 4 0 0 10 18 .234 12 0 14 0 .289 1 3 1-1 43 39 5 .943
22 Plourde, Emma .667 1-1 3 1 2 2 0 0 3 4 1.333 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
23 Fernandez, Ayanna .347 20-19 49 4 17 4 1 0 12 23 .469 4 0 13 0 .389 1 1 0-1 1 0 3 .250
13 Allard, Madi .333 19-1 6 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 3 0 2 0 .556 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 1.000
5 Coury, Lilybeth .333 3-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Kelly, Alex .270 24-20 37 4 10 0 0 0 5 10 .270 2 0 8 0 .308 0 0 0-0 3 17 2 .909
17 Oliveira, Skyla .242 19-13 33 6 8 3 0 0 5 11 .333 4 0 6 0 .324 0 3 1-2 15 14 5 .853
44 Oswald, Madeleine .242 18-17 33 4 8 1 1 1 5 14 .424 3 0 8 0 .306 0 0 0-0 79 8 2 .978
35 Moskal, Emily .216 15-12 37 4 8 1 0 0 5 9 .243 1 0 9 0 .237 0 0 5-6 18 2 1 .952
1 Nittoly, Chloe .182 20-9 22 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 .182 5 1 9 0 .357 0 2 1-2 12 1 1 .929
0 Merck, Abby .129 16-12 31 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .129 4 0 12 0 .229 0 1 0-0 44 9 3 .946
Totals .270 38-38 970 142 262 43 7 6 123 337 .347 102 18 174 3 .347 12 20 90-102 724 270 46 .956
Opponents .305 38-38 975 198 297 58 17 4 166 401 .411 127 11 183 5 .386 13 31 63-74 745 308 39 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Kelly, Alex 3.12 8-6 20 12 10 0-0 0 101.0 113 58 45 35 95 25 5 1 .281 5 2 0 3 11
34 Murphy, Shea 3.17 1-2 5 3 1 0-0 0 17.2 23 15 8 7 10 6 0 0 .311 4 0 0 2 1
30 Peterson, Caroline 5.25 2-9 18 14 9 0-0 0 85.1 115 80 64 52 40 19 7 2 .330 13 3 0 3 16
33 Gendron, Sophia 5.69 1-4 8 4 0 0-0 1 19.2 23 22 16 16 19 4 3 1 .299 7 2 0 2 3
14 Cronin, Emily 7.13 1-4 6 5 0 0-0 0 17.2 23 21 18 17 19 4 2 0 .315 3 4 0 3 0
Totals 4.38 13-25 57 38 20 1 1 241.1 297 196 151 127 183 58 17 4 .305 32 11 0 13 31
Opponents 3.41 25-13 61 38 19 6 2 248.1 262 142 121 102 174 43 7 6 .270 22 18 0 12 20



2025 Salve Regina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Cronin, Emily 38 36 2 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
3 Wicklund, Skylar 38 36 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Peterson, Caroline 25 4 21 0 1.000 0 15 4 .789 0 0
22 Plourde, Emma 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Murphy, Shea 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
13 Allard, Madi 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gendron, Sophia 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
4 Lane, Emily 208 193 12 3 .986 10 0 0 — 0 0
44 Oswald, Madeleine 89 79 8 2 .978 2 37 5 .881 8 0
10 Cosciello, Jacey 70 63 5 2 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Moskal, Emily 21 18 2 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Franceschi, Sam 129 50 72 7 .946 10 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bello, Morganti 111 96 9 6 .946 0 16 4 .800 3 0
0 Merck, Abby 56 44 9 3 .946 0 7 2 .778 2 0
21 Saccoccio, Olivia 87 43 39 5 .943 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nittoly, Chloe 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lanteri, Kylie 75 18 51 6 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kelly, Alex 22 3 17 2 .909 1 25 2 .926 0 0
17 Oliveira, Skyla 34 15 14 5 .853 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fernandez, Ayanna 4 1 0 3 .250 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Coury, Lilybeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1040 724 270 46 .956 32 126 22 .851 13 0
Opponents 1092 745 308 39 .964 21 180 23 .887 7 0


